



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 476 OF 2020

Rajeev Kishor Mehta .. Petitioner

v/s.

HDFC Bank Ltd. & 2 Ors. ..Respondents

Mr.V.R.Dhond Sr. Advocate a/w. Anuj Jaiswal i/b. Little & Co. for the
Petitioner in WP(L) No.476 of 2020.

Sr. Counsel Mr. Kevic Setalwad a/w. Arnav Misra i/b. K. Ashar & Co. for
the Respondent No.1 (HDFC).

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 482 OF 2020

Kishor K. Mehta & Anr. .. Petitioners

v/s.

Recovery Officer,
Debts Recovery Tribunal, Mumbai & Anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Aditya Mehta i/b. Thakaore Jariwala & Associates for the Petitioner.
Sr. Counsel Mr. Kevic Setalwad a/w. Arnav Misra i/b. K. Ashar & Co. for
the Respondent No.2 (HDFC).

**CORAM : A.A.SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATED : 27 FEBRUARY, 2020.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Stand over to 6th March, 2020. Ad-interim relief granted earlier
to continue till then.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A.A.SAYED, J.)