



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 476 OF 2020**

Rajeev Kishore Mehta .. Petitioner

v/s.

HDFC Bank Ltd. & Ors. ..Respondents

**with**

**WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 482 OF 2020**

Kishore K. Mehta & Ors. .. Petitioners

v/s.

Recovery Officer , Debts Recovery Tribuna;  
& Ors. ..Respondents

Mr.Aditya Mehta, Vignesh Nair i/b. Thaore Jariwala & Associates for  
the Petitioner in WP/ST/476/2020.

Mr.V.R.Dhonde, Sr. Adv.f i/b. T.N.Tripathi & Co. for the Petitioner in WP/  
ST/482/2020.

Sr. Counsel Mr. Kevic Setalwad, Mihir Mody, Saantosh Budhwani, Arun  
Mishra i/b/ M/s. K. Ashar & Co. for the Respondent No.1. and for the  
Respondent No.2 in WP/ST/482/2020.

Mr.Mohamedali M. Chunawala for the Respondent No.1. in WP/ST/482  
of 2020.

Adv. Satish Raut for the Respondent No.2-Official Liquidator.  
Shatrughan Chauhan Deputy Official Liquidator present.

**CORAM : A.A.SAYED &  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.  
DATED : 06 MARCH, 2020.**

**P.C. :**

1. Registry to examine and place the matter before the Appropriate Bench. If the matter pertains to this Bench, list on 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2020. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue for a period of three weeks.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

**(A.A.SAYED, J.)**