



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2023

Rajeev Kishor Mehta

...Petitioner

Versus

HDFC Bank Ltd & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. C.K. Thakkar, Senior Counsel a/w Kalyani Wagle, i/b T.N. Tripathi & Co., Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Prapti Kedia, i/b Agama Law Associates, Advocates for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Nishit Dhruva a/w Niyati Merchant, Harsh Sheth & Reshma Mehta, i/b MDP & Partners, Advocates for Respondents.

**CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

DATE : DECEMBER 15, 2023

PC :

1. Mentioned. Taken out of turn.
2. The above matter is not to be placed before a Bench of which (B.P. Colabawalla, J.) is a member.
3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]

Page 1 of 1
DECEMBER 15, 2023