



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2023

Rajeev Kishor Mehta ... Petitioner

*Versus*

HDFC Bank Limited and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Dharam Juidani, Mr.Mihir Nerurkar, Ms.Prapti Kedia, Mr.Sagar  
Dhakane i/b M/s.Agama Law Associates for the Respondent No.1

**CORAM:** G. S. KULKARNI &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.  
**DATED:** 3 January, 2024

**P.C.**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Not to be placed before the bench of which one of us (G.S.Kulkarni, J.) is a member.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI , J.)