



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2023

Rajeev Kishor MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Hdfc Bank Ltd. And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1391 OF 2021

Rajeev Kishor MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Hdfc Bank Ltd. And 5 OthersRESPONDENT

Mr. Nitin Thakkar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Prathamesh
Kamat with Mr. T.N.Tripathi with Ms. Kalyani Wagle i/b. T.N.
Tripathi and Co. for Petitioner.

Mr. Kevic Setalwad, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dharam Juman
with Mr. Mihir Nerurkar with Mr. Jehan Lalkaka with Ms.
Prapti Kedia with Ms. Neha Rautela and Mr. Aryan Sarkar i/b.
Agama Law Associates.

Mr. Nishit Dhruva with Ms. Niyati Merchant, Mr. Harsh Sheth
i/b. MDP and Partners for Res. No.5.

Mr. Charles Desouza with Mr. Nikhil Rajani with Mr. Rupak
Sawanjkar i/by V. Deshpande & Co., for Res. No.6.

Mr. Mohamedali M. Chunawala with P.S. Gujar for Res. No. 4
(UOI)



2025:BHC-OS:943-DB

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR**
 &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
 JJ

DATE : **25th June, 2024**

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/06/2024 (at 4.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)