



2025:BHC-OS:943-DB

Mr. Charles D'souza (Through V.C) with Mr. Nikhil Rajani with
Mr. Rupak Sawanjkar i/b. V. Deshpande and Co. for Res. No. 6

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR**
 &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
 JJ

DATE : **5th July, 2024**

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/07/2024 (at 4.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)