



Diksha Rane

3. WP 1157-23.doc



2025:BHC-OS:943-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1391 OF 2021**

RAJEEV KISHOR MEHTA ..PETITIONER

VS.

HDFC BANK LTD. & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

Senior Counsel Mr. Nitin Thakkar a/w. Adv. T. N. Tripathi, Adv. Kalyani Wagle, Adv. Somya T. i/b. T. N. Tripathi & Co. for petitioner.

Adv. Kevic Setalvad a/w. Adv. Dharam Jumani, Adv. Mihir Nesurkar, Adv. Prapti Kedia, Adv. Neha Ravlela, Adv. Rushikesh Dusane i/b. Agama Law Associates for respondent – HDFC Bank.

Adv. Mohamedali M. Chunawala a/w. Adv. P. S. Gujar for respondent no.4 – UOI.

Adv. Nishit Dhruva a/w. Adv. Niyati Merchant, Adv. Avantika K. i/b. MDP Legal for respondent no.5.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 9th OCTOBER 2024.

P.C. :

Put up for further consideration on 22nd October 2024, at 4.00
p.m.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]