



KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date:
2024.10.23
12:05:09 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2023

Rajeev Kishor Mehta

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

HDFC Bank Ltd. & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Nitin Thakkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. T. N. Tripathi, Ms. Kalyani Wagle, Ms. Somya T. i/b. T. N. Tripathi & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Dharam Jumani, Mr. Mihir Nerurkar, Ms. Prapti Kedia, Ms. Neha Rautela, Mr. Rushikesh Dusane i/b. Agama Law Associates for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohamedali M. Chunawala a/w. Mr. P. S. Gujar for the Respondent No.4 – Union of India.

Mr. Nishit Dhruva a/w. Mr. Prakash Shinde a/w. Ms. Niyati Merchant, Mr. Yash Dhruva, Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b. MDP Legal for the Respondent No.5.

Mr. Rajeev Carvalho for the Official Liquidator.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 22nd OCTOBER, 2024



P.C. :-

The submissions of the learned counsel have been heard.

The judgment is reserved.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]