



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2023

Rajeev Kishor Mehta ... Petitioner  
vs.  
HDFC Bank Ltd. and others ... Respondents

Mr. Nitin Thakker, Senior Advocate a/w. Adv. Somya, i/b. T. N. Tripathi & Co. for petitioner.

Mr. Mohammedali M. Chunwala a/w. Mr. Parashuram S. Gujar for respondent No.4-Union of India.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

. Not to be listed before a Bench of which Shreeram V. Shirsat, J.  
is a member.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)